
05/09/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 9:18 AM GENERAL LEDGER - BALANCE SHEET

04/30/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

      YEAR-TO-DATE

ASSETS

Cash - Checking 165,384.66 
Cash - Reserves 78,069.01 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL ASSETS 243,453.67 

–––––––––

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

General Reserves 78,043.77 
Reserve Cash/Money Mkt. Interest Income 25.24 
Retained Earnings 64,357.53 
Current Earnings/Loss 101,027.13 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 243,453.67 

–––––––––



05/09/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 9:18 AM GENERAL LEDGER - PROFIT & LOSS

04/30/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

INCOME

General Assessments 64,124.70 34,297 29,827.70 172,407.17 137,188 35,219.17 411,562 
Late Fee Income 48.99 0 48.99 57.98 0 57.98 0 
Interest Income - Operating 0.00 0 0.00 2.63 0 2.63 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL INCOME 64,173.69 34,297 29,876.69 172,467.78 137,188 35,279.78 411,562 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL OPERATIONS INCOME 64,173.69 34,297 29,876.69 172,467.78 137,188 35,279.78 411,562 

EXPENSES - BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

Building Repairs 0.00 350 350.00 0.00 1,400 1,400.00 4,200 
Electricity 1,359.40 375 (984.40) 1,888.35 1,500 (388.35) 4,500 
Gate/Entry Maintenance 187.88 125 (62.88) 187.88 500 312.12 1,500 
Irrigation System 0.00 100 100.00 0.00 400 400.00 1,200 
Landscape Contract 0.00 1,140 1,140.00 2,280.00 4,560 2,280.00 13,680 
Landscape Supplies 0.00 125 125.00 226.19 500 273.81 1,500 
Ground Maintenance 87.43 1,000 912.57 87.43 4,000 3,912.57 12,000 
Miscellaneous-Maint./Repairs/Supplies 902.29 14 (888.29) 5,606.89 56 (5,550.89) 168 
Pest Control 205.00 60 (145.00) 205.00 240 35.00 720 
Pool Repairs 0.00 1,200 1,200.00 0.00 4,800 4,800.00 14,400 
Pool Contract 1,498.24 1,500 1.76 3,268.95 6,000 2,731.05 18,000 
On-Site Maintenance Manager 0.00 2,000 2,000.00 0.00 8,000 8,000.00 24,000 
Trash Removal 1,821.31 2,500 678.69 13,180.65 10,000 (3,180.65) 30,000 
Water / Sewer 53.85 4,300 4,246.15 8,626.29 16,300 7,673.71 99,954 
WWTP Waste Water Treatment Plant 7,302.77 11,019 3,716.23 29,703.61 44,076 14,372.39 132,230 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL BUILDINGS & GROUNDS EXPENSE 13,418.17 25,808 12,389.83 65,261.24 102,332 37,070.76 358,052 

EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE

Accounting Expense 160.00 0 (160.00) 815.00 0 (815.00) 0 
Insurance Expense 0.00 2,472 2,472.00 0.00 9,888 9,888.00 29,660 
Late Fees to Mgt. Co. 24.50 0 (24.50) 29.00 0 (29.00) 0 
Legal Expense 0.00 500 500.00 0.00 2,000 2,000.00 6,000 
Management Fees 850.00 850 0.00 3,400.00 3,400 0.00 10,200 
Meetings Expense 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 2,500 
Misc. Administrative Expense 20.00 0 (20.00) 130.00 0 (130.00) 0 
Office Supplies Expense 16.05 50 33.95 98.41 200 101.59 600 
Postage 9.90 10 0.10 93.83 40 (53.83) 120 
Taxes 0.00 29 29.00 0.00 116 116.00 350 
Website Expense 44.98 145 100.02 179.92 580 400.08 1,740 
Telephone/Cable 71.98 70 (1.98) 293.41 280 (13.41) 840 
Internet Expense 515.49 125 (390.49) 1,139.84 500 (639.84) 1,500 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 1,712.90 4,251 2,538.10 6,179.41 17,004 10,824.59 53,510 

     TOTAL EXPENSES 15,131.07 30,059 14,927.93 71,440.65 119,336 47,895.35 411,562 

NET INCOME/(LOSS) 49,042.62 4,238 44,804.62 101,027.13 17,852 83,175.13 0 
–––––––– –––––– –––––––– ––––––––– ––––––– –––––––– –––––––



05/09/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 9:18 AM GENERAL LEDGER - RESERVES STATEMENT

04/30/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

RESERVES FUNDING

CAPITAL RESERVES FUNDED:
Reserve (Cash/Money Mkt.) Interest Inc. 0.00 0 0.00 25.24 0 25.24 0 

¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯
     TOTAL RESERVE FUNDING 0.00 0 0.00 25.24 0 25.24 0 

¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯

     SURPLUS (DEFICIT) CARRIED FWD 0.00 0 0.00 25.24 0 25.24 0 
–––– –– –––– ––––– –– ––––– ––



05/09/2022  9:18 AM AP Voucher Detail Page: 1
QueensGrantRecreation

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation
For GL Dates 04/01/22 to 04/30/22
For Entities 0707 to 0707
For All Accounts

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation

Vch # Vendor Name GL Date Amount Voucher Description Bank Chk # Check Date Amount

Account: 4018 Electricity
01341331 ZP3482 Bill Cilento 04/04/2022         518.95 electric reimburseme 707 100059 04/04/2022 518.95
01346535 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 04/29/2022         710.21 WATER TREATMENT 

PLAN
707 100075 04/29/2022 710.21

01346536 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 04/29/2022         130.24 OFFICE 707 100075 04/29/2022 130.24

Account: 4028 Gate/Entry Maint.
01343349 ZP1567 Queens  Grant HOA # 928 04/20/2022         187.88 HOA GATE REPR 707 070014 04/20/2022 187.88

Account: 4044-GRDMTGround Maintenance
01344465 ZP3418 William H Adams IV 04/22/2022          87.43 beach steps 707 100074 04/22/2022 87.43

Account: 4052 Misc.-Maint/Rpr/Sply
01342018 ZP1593 Onslow Fire Extinguisher 04/07/2022         284.60 Fire Ext. Maintenanc 707 100060 04/07/2022 284.60
01342662 ZP3491 Herman Dean Long 04/12/2022         617.69 generator alarm 707 100063 04/12/2022 617.69

Account: 4060 Pest Control
01341327 ZP1641 Cape Fear Termite and 04/04/2022         125.00 termite renewal 707 100055 04/04/2022 125.00
01341328 ZP1641 Cape Fear Termite and 04/04/2022          80.00 Quarterly pest ctrl 707 100056 04/04/2022 80.00

Account: 4064 Pool Contract
01343027 ZP0121 Carolina Swim 04/15/2022       1,498.24 march 707 100067 04/15/2022 1,498.24

Account: 4087 Trash Removal
01343449 ZP0035 Waste Management 04/20/2022       1,725.00 24-85154-63002 707 100069 04/20/2022 1,725.00
01344133 ZP3405 Coastal Waste Svcs, Inc 04/21/2022          96.31 april may june 944 707 100071 04/21/2022 96.31

Account: 4090 Water / Sewer
01342282 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 04/08/2022          53.85 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100062 04/08/2022 53.85

Account: 4090-WWTP WWTP
01341329 ZP1641 Cape Fear Termite and 04/04/2022         125.00 termite renewal 707 100057 04/04/2022 125.00
01342279 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 04/08/2022         152.00 chemicals 707 100061 04/08/2022 152.00
01342280 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 04/08/2022          27.12 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100062 04/08/2022 27.12
01342281 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 04/08/2022          60.69 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100062 04/08/2022 60.69
01342283 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 04/08/2022       3,312.96 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100062 04/08/2022 3,312.96
01343025 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 04/14/2022         197.00 chemicals 707 100065 04/14/2022 197.00
01343026 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 04/14/2022         668.00 chemicals 707 100066 04/14/2022 668.00
01343321 ZP3386 Pump Station Solutions 04/19/2022       2,760.00 pump monitor 707 100068 04/19/2022 2,760.00

Account: 4101 Accounting Expense
01344134 ZP3482 Bill Cilento 04/21/2022         160.00 remibursement 707 100072 04/21/2022 160.00

Account: 4107 Late Fees to Mgt.Co.
01347015 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 04/30/2022          24.50 L24.50 707 070016 04/30/2022 24.50

Account: 4112 Management Fees
01340421 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 04/01/2022         850.00 APRIL MGMT FEES 707 070013 04/04/2022 850.00

Account: 4114 Misc. Admin. Exp.
01345521 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 04/28/2022          20.00 ADMIN 707 070015 04/28/2022 20.00

Account: 4115 Office Supplies Exp.
01345521 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 04/28/2022          16.05 SUPPLIES 707 070015 04/28/2022 16.05

Account: 4116 Postage
01345521 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 04/28/2022           9.90 POSTAGE 707 070015 04/28/2022 9.90

Account: 4125 Website Expense
01344132 ZP2482 Cape Fear Design 04/21/2022          44.98 website 707 100070 04/21/2022 44.98

Account: 4126 Telephone/Cable
01344464 ZP0251 Century Link 04/22/2022          71.98 pool phone 707 100073 04/22/2022 71.98

Account: 4130 Internet Expense
01341330 ZP2729 Spectrum 04/04/2022         384.51 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100058 04/04/2022 384.51
01342788 ZP0991 Spectrum 04/13/2022         130.98 interenet 707 100064 04/13/2022 130.98



05/09/2022  9:18 AM AP Voucher Detail Page: 2
QueensGrantRecreation

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation
For GL Dates 04/01/22 to 04/30/22
For Entities 0707 to 0707
For All Accounts

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation

Vch # Vendor Name GL Date Amount Voucher Description Bank Chk # Check Date Amount
Totals:      15,131.07 15,131.07
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